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District 125  
District Leadership Team Details (2024-25) 

 

 

Sr. No. Role Name Outlook ID Phone number 

1 District Director Milind Patwardhan, DTM Milind.Patwardhan@district125.org  9969081903 

2 Program Quality Director Sushil Pawar, DTM Sushil.Pawar@district125.org 9518567512 

3 Club Growth Director Col Uday Jagavkar, DTM Uday.Jagavkar@district125.org 9145726555 

4 District Administration Manager Swapnil Jawale, DTM Swapnil.Jawale@district125.org 9021666147 

5 District Finance Manager Sandesh Banger, DTM Sandesh.Banger@district125.org 7057610485 

6 District Public Relations Manager Abilash MG, DTM Abilash.MG@district125.org 8390952143 

7 Immediate Past District Director Mayank Naidu, DTM mayank.naidu@district125.org 9764657290 

8 Division A Director TM Neha Jajoo neha.jajoo@district125.org 8554907007 

9 Area A1 Director TM Akash Nirabhra Akash.Nirabhra@district125.org 7276572049 

10 Area A2 Director TM Aishwarya Gaikwad Aishwarya.Gaikwad@district125.org 9370043751 

11 Area A3 Director TM Biman Gandhi Biman.Gandhi@district125.org 9822666355 

12 Area A4 Director Chandrashekhar Mankar Chandrashekhar.Mankar@district125.org 7083460387 

13 Division B Director Mukta Nadkar, DTM Mukta.Nadkar@district125.org 9820364683 

14 Area B1 Director TM Rahul Chukka Rahul.Chukka@district125.org 9130011130 

15 Area B2 Director TM Rohan More Rohan.More@district125.org 7447769277 

16 Area B3 Director TM Siva Regilla Siva.Regilla@district125.org 9890114553 

17 Area B4 Director Sunil G Jambekar Sunil.Jambekar@district125.org 9.20E+11 

18 Division B Director Minal Vaishnav - Sheshgir, DTM Minal.Vaishnav@district125.org 9922286968 

19 Area C1 Director TM Swathi TV.Swathi@district125.org 9764392186 

20 Area C2 Director TM Abhishek Singh Chauhan Abhishek.Chauhan@district125.org 7722007182 

21 Area C3 Director TM Satish Acharya Satish.Acharya@district125.org 8793089014 

22 Area C4 Director TM Savio Dsouza Savio.Dsouza@district125.org 9967106740 

23 Divsion D Director Usha Udayshankar, DTM  Usha.Udayshankar@district125.org 8108083232 

24 Area D1 Director TM Pruthiraj Swain Pruthiraj.Swain@district125.org 8296642089 

25 Area D2 Director TM Umakanta Padhan Umakanta.Padhan@district125.org 9371097103 

26 Area D3 Director TM Ashrafali Jahagirdar Ashrafali.Jahagirdar@district125.org 9730002210 

27 Area D4 Director TM Ashish Chandak Ashish.Chandak@district125.org 9423369277 

28 Division E Director Kamaljeet Kaur Siddhu, DTM Kamaljeet.Kaur@district125.org 9657712926 

29 Area E1 Director TM Alexander James Alexander.James@district125.org 8796111059 

30 Area E2 Director TM Vishal Jadhav Vishal.Jadhav@district125.org 9923338929 

31 Area E3 Director TM Pallavi Bengeri Pallavi.Bengeri@district125.org 9860025272 

32 Area E4 Director Muralidhar More Muralidhar.More@district125.org 9765492889 

33 Division F Director TM Govind Shirude Govind.Shirude@district125.org 8007957625 

34 Area F1 Director TM Ramprasath K Ramprasath.K@district125.org 9790904945 

35 Area F2 Director TM Padmaj Nikam Padmaj.Nikam@district125.org 9975162098 

36 Area F3 Director TM Smita Mishra, AD Smita.Mishra@district125.org 7021803739 

37 Area F4 Director TM Divya Milind Pande Divya.Pande@district125.org 9657766830 

38 Division G Director Colin Savio Coelho, DTM Colin.Coelho@district125.org 9765909936 

39 Area G1 Director TM Lloyd Desouza Lloyd.Desouza@district125.org 9923272671 

40 Area G2 Director TM Mayur Negandhi Mayur.Negandhi@district125.org 9657586691 

41 Area G3 Director TM Bharadwaj Keesara Bharadwaj.Keesara@district125.org 9423216241 

42 Area G4 Director TM K Harshavardhan Reddy Harshavardhan.Reddy@district125.org 9922938062 

43 District Logistics Manager TM Chinmay Bhurke Chinmay.Bhurke@district125.org 9673654109 

44 District Awards Chair Hemant Arora, DTM Hemant.Arora@district125.org 8297000776 
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45 District Events Manager TM Preeti Thorat Preeti.Thorat@district125.org 8767869445 

46 District Parliamentrian Amol Sheogaonkar, DTM Amol.Shegoankar@district125.org 9923797609 

47 Distirct Chief Judge Pradnya Kosare Pradnya.Kosare@district125.org 9657990246 

48 District Automation Chair Kunal Chandak Kunal.Chandak@district125.org 9967430209 

49 District Meeting roles mentor  Ravindernath Medichalam  Ravindernath.Medichalam@district125.org 9545900011 

50 District Speech Mentor Joe R, DTM Joe.R@district125.org 9952584696 

51 District Training Manager Vivaswan Damle, DTM Vivaswan.Damle@district125.org 9511772075 
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